I
n
s
t
a
l
l
a

Ÿ  Check the limit switches by using the DewertOkin control unit to make the drive
travel to the end-of-travel positions.
MEGAMAT MEZ Article type designation
Xxxxx Article number
24-29V Input voltage
Max. 3.50A Current consumption
Duty cycle 2min ON / 18 min OFF Intermittent operations: 2 minutes / 18 minutes
Max. Push Force Push force
Max. Pull Force Pull force
Prod.Date Week / Year
Serial-No. Serial number
IPX6  Protection category
Use in dry rooms only!
Follow all special disposal instructions!
Mark of CE conformity
MEGAMAT 4
ID 59400 9.0
03/2020
ID 59400 9.0
engelke
Rechteck
14
8. Cleaning
The MEGAMAT 4 drive system has been designed to facilitate cleaning for the user, and this
has been made even easier thanks to the large number of flat surfaces.
The MEGAMAT 4 drive system should be cleaned with a household cleaning agent suitable
for plastic using a damp cloth. Always note the instructions provided by the manufacturer of
the respective cleaning agent used.
Before cleaning, always pull out the mains plug of the controls!
Never clean the drive system in a wash tunnel or with a high-pressure cleaner nor spray
liquids onto it. You otherwise risk damaging the equipment!
When cleaning take care not to damage the drive system’s connection lead!
In its basic version the drive system meets the requirements of the IP20 protection category.
You have the option of upgrading the protection category up to IPX4.
Do not use any solvents such as benzene, alcohol or similar substances.
9. Disposal
The MEGAMAT 4 drive consists of electronic components, cables and metal and plastic
parts. You should observe all corresponding national and regional environmental regulations
when disposing of the MEGAMAT 4 drive.
The disposal of the product is regulated in Germany by Elektro-G, internationally by the EU
Directive 2012/19/EC (WEEE), or by any applicable national laws and regulations
The MEGAMAT 4 drive system may not be disposed of with the
normal household waste!
15
7. Troubleshooting
The following table has been developed to help you detect and eliminate common faults and
errors. If you come across a fault/error that is not listed here, please contact your supplier.